
NITIE, Muinbai — 400 087
No.CPSC/EE/Auction/202 1-22
Date: 24” January, 2022

TENDERJAUCTION NOTICE

Subject: Tender/Auction for Sale/Disposal of Wooden Logs on “AS IS WHERE IS
BASIS” at NITIE Campus, Vihar Lake Road, Post: NITIE, Mumbai—400 087

It is hereby notified by NITIE that the Tender/Auction for Sale/Disposal of Wooden Logs will be

held on 4th February, 2022 at 15.00 Hrs on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS” at Mini- Conference

Room, NITIE, Vihar Lake Road, Mumbai —400 087.

I. All interested parties are requested to attend the Tender/auction on the specified place &

time and enroll their names for anticipated tender/auction.

2. Acceptance of the tender/auction amount will be provisional subject to approval of the

Competent Authority of the NITIE, Mumbai.

3. Successful bidder should lift/remove all the wooden logs from the site within 07 (Seven)

days from the days from the date of acceptance of quotation.

4. The intending bidder may visit to satisfy him/herself regarding locations and wooden/logs

before participating in the tender/auction. (Contact Person: Shri. G. M. Konkani, Sr.

Technical Assistant(Horticulture), Mobile:86928821 09 / Prof. Anju Singh, Associate

Dean(IP&D), Mobile:9867537419 / Prof. B.E. Narkhede, PIC&EE-I/c., Estate,

Mobile:9821595864.

5. Carriage of wooden/logs shall not be carried out after the sun set and before the sun rise and

permission, if any, would be arranged by the bidder him/herself.

6. The details ofwooden logs are available in the office of PlC/Executive Engineer-I/c., Estate,

NITIE at anytime between 14.30 to 16.00 Hrs. on any working day before the day of

tender/auction.

s/d
Registrar,
NITIE

if Page



NITIE, Mumbai — 400 087
No.CPSC/EE/Auction/202 1-22
Date: 24th January, 2022

Terms and Conditions of Tender/Auction for Sale/Disposal of Wooden Logs on
“AS IS WHERE IS BASIS” at NITIE, Mumbai — 400 087:
1) The intend bidders will have to deposit reserved value of tender/action of total Woods & the

ceiling cost would be Rs.30,000/-.

2) The successful bidder shall have to deposit the fUll auctioned value plus applicable Taxes.

3) If successful bidder fails to deposit money as mentioned above, tender/auction will be

awarded to the next higher bidder at the discretion ofNITIE.

4) A person ot peisoiis fouiid indulging iii ni supporting willingly or unwillingly malalide

intension at the time of tender/auction and creating circumstances not congenial to hold

tender/auction peacefully shall be expelled at the discretion ofNITTE.

5) The completion time for removal of logs from site is 07 (Seven) days from the date of

tender/auctioning with prior payment, furnishing the evidence to the Institute. However,

biddei has to aiiange all necessary penniEs for transporting the logs at his own cost including

payment of octroi, fees, taxes, other charges, etc., if any, as applicable.

6) Breach ofany ofthe above conditions will render bidder liable to termination with or without

notice and tender/auction value will be forfeited.

7) Any damage or loss caused to NITIE property or disturbances of traffic rules during

execution of work or permission from the respective agencies will have to be borne by the

bidder.

8) The NITTE administration is not responsible for ignorance or implications of the detailed

mentioned in the para above which must be thoroughly understood before participating in

the tender/auction.

9) Carriage of logs shall not be carried out after the sun set and before the sun rise. Actual

specification/details of the logs/wood may be ascertained by the bidder prior to

tender/auctioning.

10) Incomplete/Incorrect Quotation will be rejected summarily.

11) NITIE reserves the right to accept or reject any or whole bid.

12) Quotation must be sealed/Tamperproof.

s/d
Registrar,
NITIE

2 I P a g e



NITIE, Mumbai — 400 087
No.CPSC/EE/Auction/202 1-22
Date: 24111 JanLiary 2022

TENDER CUM AUCTION FOR SALE/DISPOSAL OF WOODEN
LOGS

1. Tender/Auction Reference No. : CPSC/EE/Auction/202 1-22

2. Due date & time for bid submission : 04-02-2022 at 300pm.

3. Tender/Auction time & date : 04-02-2022 at 130pm.

4. Name of the Tenderer

5. Name of the Organisation

6. Address of the Organisation

(Please attached self-attested copy)

7. Telephone! Mobile No. & e-mail

8. PAN No.

9. ID No.

10. AadharNo.

11. Rate offered for Wooden Logs (in Rupees) :Rs

(Rupees

12. I agree to abide by the terms and conditions stipulated in the Tender/Auction Notice dated
24/01/2022.

Place: SignatureS

Date: Name of Bidder:

Address

NOTE:

1) Tender/Auction will be fixed in favour of the highest bidder, subject to the approval of

Competent Authority, NITIE. The successful bidder, on being given written intimation, shall

remit the full value at the accepted rate plus applicable taxes through ONLINE ONLY within

03 (Three) days in favour of NITIE, Murnbai.

2) Sealed Bid/Envelope should put in Tender box near to the Registrar Office, NITIE, Mumbai

— 400 087 as per clause 2 above.

3 P a g e



NITIE, Mumbai — 400 087
No.CPSC/EE/Auction/202 1-22
Date: 24th January, 2022

Tender/Auction for Sale/Disposal of Wooden Logs at NITJE Campus, Mumbai
Sl.No. Slot No. Location Name Remarks

I Slot No.01 OCA Pond
2 Slot No.02 Pond Area
3 Slot No.03 Brahmaputra Building
4 Slot No.04 Pond Area
5 Slot No.05 Pond Area
6 Slot No.06 Pond Area
7 Slot No.07 Taylor Hall Road
8 Slot No.08 New Gate Lawn
9 Slot No.09 Sarabhai hall Back Side
10 Slot No.010 Main Stairs
I I Slot No.01 I Taylor Hall Road
12 Slot No.012 OCA Road Lawn
13 SlotNo.013 Main Stairs
14 Slot No.014 Syndicate Back Side
15 Slot No.015 Syndicate Back Side
16 Slot No.016 Syndicate Back Side
17 Slot No.017 Syndicate Back Side
18 Slot No.018 Main Lawn
19 Slot No.019 Jhelam Building Road
20 Slot No.020 MDP Road Lawn
21 Slot No.021 Main Lawn
22 Slot No.022 Ganga Building Road
23 Slot No.023 Tennis Court Road
24 Slot No.024 Main Lawn Road
25 Slot No.025 Savardhani Road
26 Slot No.026 Tennis Court
27 Slot No.027 Main Lawn
28 Slot No.028 Jhelam Building
29 Slot No.029 Main Lawn
30 Slot No.030 Ganga Building Back side
3 I Slot No.03 I MDP Road
32 Slot No.032 Road Side
33 Slot No.033 Sarabhai Hall Area
34 Slot No.034 Tennis Court Road
35 Slot No.035 Kaveri Building Back Side
36 Slot No.036 Promenade Area
37 Slot No.037 Jhelarn Building Back Side
38 Slot No.038 Ravi Building Front
39 Slot No.039 Pond Lawn Road
40 Slot No.040 Shkipra Building Back side
41 Slot No.041 Yarnuna Building Back Side
42 Slot No.042 Gillbreath Hall Front Road Area

xxxxxx

41 Page


